DATE:
TIME:
LOCATION:

RE:

I Town of Ocean City, Maryland

Bicycle & Pedestrian Advisory Committee (BPAC)
Meeting Agenda

OCEAN CITY BICYCLE & PEDESTRIAN ADVISORY COMMITTEE (OC BPAC)
Meeting Agenda

Wednesday, June 12, 2024

2:00 PM

65 Street Public Works Campus
Procurement Conference Room
214 65" Street

Ocean City, MD 21842

OC BPAC Meeting #68

DISCUSSION ITEMS:

68.1

68.2

68.3

68.4

68.5

68.6

68.7

68.8

Review & Approve 2024.05.08 Meeting Minutes and Action Items
SHA Pedestrian Safety Committee (SHA, Dan Wilson)

Boardwalk Bike Racks (Paul Mauser, Mary Wiedorfer)

Oceanside Street End Bike Racks (Paul Mauser)

Bike Lights, Donations, and other Promotional Items (All Members)
Wayfinding Discussion (All Members)

144%™ Street Pedestrian Signal (Dan Wilson)

Open Session

Next OC BPAC Meeting: 2024.07.10 | 2:00 PM | 65™ Street Public Works Campus.

Part of this meeting may be closed to the public in accordance with the Open Meetings Act.
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