

Town of Ocean City, Maryland Bicycle & Pedestrian Advisory Committee (BPAC) Meeting Agenda

## OCEAN CITY BICYCLE & PEDESTRIAN ADVISORY COMMITTEE (OC BPAC) <u>Meeting Agenda</u>

DATE:	Wednesday, June 12, 2024
TIME:	2:00 PM
LOCATION:	65 <sup>th</sup> Street Public Works Campus
	Procurement Conference Room
	214 65 <sup>th</sup> Street
	Ocean City, MD 21842
RE:	OC BPAC Meeting #68

## **DISCUSSION ITEMS:**

68.1	Review & Approve 2024.05.08 Meeting Minutes and Action Items
68.2	SHA Pedestrian Safety Committee (SHA, Dan Wilson)
68.3	Boardwalk Bike Racks (Paul Mauser, Mary Wiedorfer)
68.4	Oceanside Street End Bike Racks (Paul Mauser)
68.5	Bike Lights, Donations, and other Promotional Items (All Members)
68.6	Wayfinding Discussion (All Members)
68.7	144 <sup>th</sup> Street Pedestrian Signal (Dan Wilson)
68.8	Open Session

Next OC BPAC Meeting: 2024.07.10 | 2:00 PM | 65<sup>th</sup> Street Public Works Campus.

Part of this meeting may be closed to the public in accordance with the Open Meetings Act.